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Division 1 Boys 
Ski Cross

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE HOSALA Marian (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
TIMING PILZ Anna (AUT)
STARTER LETTNER Bernadette (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BARLOW Damon (AUS)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Partly Cloudy
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE 7,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

WINTHROP Zoe (GBR)

COURSE Skyline
START 1710 m
FINISH 1640 m
DROP 70 m
GATES 24
STARTING TIME 11:55

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15
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Rank Bib SnowID Name School Time Gap

1 568 17981 KELLY Max Melbourne Grammar School (A) 29.79

2 553 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gustav Wesley College (A) 29.91 0.12

3 558 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 30.04 0.25

4 561 43973 PEDEN Callum Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 30.17 0.38

5 642 29382 WARR Fraser Melbourne Grammar School (A) 30.77 0.98

6 572 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas Scotch College (B) 30.79 1.00

7 565 27301 WELLS Eero Haileybury College (A) 30.80 1.01

8 542 16791 HEYBURN Henry Scotch College (A) 30.88 1.09

9 620 32670 WILSON Luca Melbourne Grammar School (B) 31.38 1.59

10 592 12878 COLE Hugo Scotch College (A) 31.50 1.71

11 609 43907 MORGAN Peter Melbourne Grammar School (A) 31.56 1.77

12 564 26053 WHITEHOUSE Aaron St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 31.71 1.92

13 626 11543 BOYKETT Max Scotch College (A) 31.80 2.01

13 584 13748 DEAGUE Hugo Melbourne Grammar School (B) 31.80 2.01

15 641 15460 GENDALA Corey Brighton Grammar School (A) 32.51 2.72

16 545 23575 SCHWARZ Oliver Trinity Grammar School V (A) 32.59 2.80

17 636 13047 COOPER Feddie Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 32.64 2.85

18 580 33705 ROCHE Hamish Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 32.80 3.01

19 552 45127 ZHANG Jack Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 32.84 3.05

20 602 27683 MACKINNON James Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 33.07 3.28

21 606 27070 SCHOFIELD Ollie Haileybury College (A) 33.08 3.29

22 595 24777 TAYLOR Digby Woodleigh School (A) 33.23 3.44
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23 596 34766 HILL Nick Xavier College VIC (A) 33.24 3.45

24 600 29357 ORNER Henry Wesley College (A) 33.52 3.73

24 569 57903 FEENSTRA Ryan Eltham College (A) 33.52 3.73

26 594 23749 SHAW Sam Trinity Grammar School V (A) 33.56 3.77

27 567 40225 GROLLO Leonardo Brighton Grammar School (A) 33.72 3.93

28 555 46652 KAUTZKY Marco Caulfield Grammar School (A) 33.74 3.95

29 547 41622 DAFFY Ryder Xavier College VIC (A) 33.82 4.03

30 644 10369 APPLETON Henry Scotch College (B) 33.92 4.13

31 618 15209 FREEMAN Tom Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 33.93 4.14

31 551 36298 HART Chad Chairo Christian School (A) 33.93 4.14

33 598 40486 MOORE Thomas Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 34.13 4.34

34 578 29369 WALKER Aj Wesley College (A) 34.26 4.47

35 566 29545 VATI Jake St Leonard's College (A) 34.49 4.70

36 544 52007 STERNSON Rupert Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 34.50 4.71

37 628 25922 WELLS Austin Trinity Grammar School V (A) 34.88 5.09

38 590 23143 ROSS Hamish Melbourne Grammar School (C) 35.01 5.22

39 623 63372 RICHARD Nathan Wesley College (C) 35.38 5.59

40 654 19852 MCCONNELL Alex Melbourne Grammar School (C) 35.50 5.71

40 605 15921 GREEN Oscar St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 35.50 5.71

42 608 48841 ABELSETH Roman Brighton Grammar School (A) 35.97 6.18

43 627 46996 ONSLOW Lachie Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 35.98 6.19

44 601 40260 GEARON James Caulfield Grammar School (A) 36.00 6.21

45 574 47471 ARNOTT-TAN Antuan Trinity Grammar School V (B) 36.03 6.24

45 573 52039 RUSH Thomas Carey Baptist Grammar (B) 36.03 6.24

47 635 17852 KAKOUFAS Sam Caulfield Grammar School (A) 36.09 6.30

48 543 51913 ACOTT Flynn Braemar College (A) 36.32 6.53

49 593 33687 SIMON Samuel Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 36.33 6.54

50 610 44730 BUFFHAM Harry St Kevins College (A) 36.43 6.64

51 638 54865 MUNRO Tyler Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 36.63 6.84

52 554 40824 PILIPASIDIS Aristotle Balwyn High School (A) 37.04 7.25

53 604 47346 BOWLES Alastair Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 37.06 7.27

54 613 51458 HETHERINGTON Will Xavier College VIC (B) 37.14 7.35

55 583 29557 BROUGHAM Fletcher Brighton Grammar School (B) 37.21 7.42

56 639 29113 O'SULLIVAN Jackson St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 37.35 7.56

57 646 34266 BARRETT Matthew Camberwell Grammar Schoo (B) 37.50 7.71

58 579 46690 ABBOTT Henry Caulfield Grammar School (B) 37.77 7.98

59 549 58715 JOSHI Omkar St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A) 37.80 8.01

60 634 38174 SWEETLAND Noah Wesley College (B) 37.91 8.12

61 649 62086 PITHIE Finn Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 38.02 8.23

62 643 44830 WILLIAMS Lachlan St Kevins College (A) 38.39 8.60

63 633 26954 BAKER George Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 38.66 8.87

64 619 57706 STERN Garet St Leonard's College (B) 38.75 8.96

65 625 34227 FOREMAN Toby Melbourne Grammar School (C) 39.02 9.23

66 617 18888 LEWIS William Caulfield Grammar School (B) 39.05 9.26

67 575 44462 RYAN Lachlan Xavier College VIC (B) 39.26 9.47

68 629 54111 CALLIGEROS Ajax Woodleigh School (A) 40.09 10.30

69 582 58161 KENNEDY Sam St Leonard's College (B) 40.48 10.69

70 621 62809 RICKMAN Toby Trinity Grammar School V (C) 40.59 10.80

71 557 45515 CLOTHIER Oliver St Marys College (A) 40.76 10.97

72 563 47330 CELEGHINI Jordan Parade College (A) 40.90 11.11

73 631 47415 LOCKWOOD Fletcher St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A) 41.78 11.99

74 615 51686 CHEUNG Jonathan Camberwell Grammar Schoo (B) 41.95 12.16

75 548 34924 POWELL Finn Richmond High School (A) 42.11 12.32
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76 587 50995 ROWE Fraser Camberwell Grammar Schoo (C) 44.75 14.96

77 585 62851 MCFARLANE Tom Scotch College (C) 45.62 15.83

78 597 61643 CROMIE Aaron St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A) 46.49 16.70

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (32)

546 37770 PULLAR Oliver Woodleigh School (A)

550 34837 PAVEY Kieran Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

556 59207 HEWITT Lachlan Box Hill High School (A)

559 46555 BERRY Tom Peninsula Grammar (A)

560 40059 HORDERN Billy Kardinia International C (A)

562 59594 GROTEGOED Angus Cathedral College Wangar (A)

570 33652 MARTIN William St Kevins College (A)

571 47207 BOARDMAN Liam Beaconhills College (A)

576 63458 PILLAY Lochlan St Paul's Anglican Gramm (B)

577 49118 ALEXANDER Max Camberwell Grammar Schoo (B)

581 41522 PETRIS Ashton Haileybury College (B)

586 63293 VAN DEN BERG Zac Trinity Grammar School V (C)

588 63571 FERNANDO Austin Wesley College (C)

589 46202 MORAN Joad Caulfield Grammar School (C)

591 58822 BABARCZY Oscar Caulfield Grammar School (D)

599 46866 CHEN Michael Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

603 56798 WHITE William Peninsula Grammar (A)

607 34120 WILSON Emmett St Leonard's College (A)

611 23871 SIMMONS George Scotch College (B)

612 50556 BROCKHURST Jack Trinity Grammar School V (B)

616 21507 OPRAY Xavier Wesley College (B)

622 50960 HOLMES Cameron Camberwell Grammar Schoo (C)

624 50636 NICOLAY Dominic Caulfield Grammar School (C)

632 58949 MCKEOWN Ryan Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

637 54060 COREY Peel Peninsula Grammar (A)

640 51658 TA Kenny Haileybury College (A)

645 45441 ROSS Ben Trinity Grammar School V (B)

647 48728 CASSANO Jack Wesley College (B)

648 38236 TURNBULL Jake Caulfield Grammar School (B)

651 13869 DEVITT Ethan Melbourne Grammar School (B)

652 37556 BURNETT Samuel Trinity Grammar School V (C)

653 38310 SQUIRE Lewis Caulfield Grammar School (C)

Disqualified (3)

614 59259 HENNE Jude St Paul's Anglican Gramm (B) Gate 19

630 47414 EVANS William Xavier College VIC (A) Gate 10

650 62085 POTHITOS Emanuel St Leonard's College (B) Gate 13

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Total time: 1:00.56 1 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

568 17981 KELLY Max 29.79

642 29382 WARR Fraser 30.77

609 43907 MORGAN Peter 31.56

Gap: + 1.82Total time: 1:02.38 2 - Scotch College (A)

542 16791 HEYBURN Henry 30.88

592 12878 COLE Hugo 31.50

626 11543 BOYKETT Max 31.80

Gap: + 2.12Total time: 1:02.68 3 - Geelong Grammar School ( (A)

558 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo 30.04

636 13047 COOPER Feddie 32.64

602 27683 MACKINNON James 33.07

Gap: + 2.62Total time: 1:03.18 4 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

620 32670 WILSON Luca 31.38

584 13748 DEAGUE Hugo 31.80

651 13869 DEVITT Ethan

Gap: + 2.87Total time: 1:03.43 5 - Wesley College (A)

553 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gustav 29.91

600 29357 ORNER Henry 33.52
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578 29369 WALKER Aj 34.26

Gap: + 3.32Total time: 1:03.88 6 - Haileybury College (A)

565 27301 WELLS Eero 30.80

606 27070 SCHOFIELD Ollie 33.08

640 51658 TA Kenny

Gap: + 4.15Total time: 1:04.71 7 - Scotch College (B)

572 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas 30.79

644 10369 APPLETON Henry 33.92

611 23871 SIMMONS George

Gap: + 5.59Total time: 1:06.15 8 - Trinity Grammar School V (A)

545 23575 SCHWARZ Oliver 32.59

594 23749 SHAW Sam 33.56

628 25922 WELLS Austin 34.88

Gap: + 5.67Total time: 1:06.23 9 - Brighton Grammar School (A)

641 15460 GENDALA Corey 32.51

567 40225 GROLLO Leonardo 33.72

608 48841 ABELSETH Roman 35.97

Gap: + 6.17Total time: 1:06.73 10 - Geelong Grammar School ( (B)

580 33705 ROCHE Hamish 32.80

618 15209 FREEMAN Tom 33.93

649 62086 PITHIE Finn 38.02

Gap: + 6.24Total time: 1:06.80 11 - Yarra Valley Grammar (A)

561 43973 PEDEN Callum 30.17

638 54865 MUNRO Tyler 36.63

604 47346 BOWLES Alastair 37.06

Gap: + 6.50Total time: 1:07.06 12 - Xavier College VIC (A)

596 34766 HILL Nick 33.24

547 41622 DAFFY Ryder 33.82

630 47414 EVANS William

Gap: + 6.65Total time: 1:07.21 13 - St Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

564 26053 WHITEHOUSE Aaron 31.71

605 15921 GREEN Oscar 35.50

639 29113 O'SULLIVAN Jackson 37.35

Gap: + 9.18Total time: 1:09.74 14 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

555 46652 KAUTZKY Marco 33.74

601 40260 GEARON James 36.00

635 17852 KAKOUFAS Sam 36.09

Gap: + 9.92Total time: 1:10.48 15 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

544 52007 STERNSON Rupert 34.50

627 46996 ONSLOW Lachie 35.98

593 33687 SIMON Samuel 36.33

Gap: + 9.95Total time: 1:10.51 16 - Melbourne Grammar School (C)

590 23143 ROSS Hamish 35.01
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654 19852 MCCONNELL Alex 35.50

625 34227 FOREMAN Toby 39.02

Gap: + 10.94Total time: 1:11.50 17 - Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

552 45127 ZHANG Jack 32.84

633 26954 BAKER George 38.66

599 46866 CHEN Michael

Gap: + 12.76Total time: 1:13.32 18 - Woodleigh School (A)

595 24777 TAYLOR Digby 33.23

629 54111 CALLIGEROS Ajax 40.09

546 37770 PULLAR Oliver

Gap: + 14.26Total time: 1:14.82 19 - St Kevins College (A)

610 44730 BUFFHAM Harry 36.43

643 44830 WILLIAMS Lachlan 38.39

570 33652 MARTIN William

Gap: + 15.84Total time: 1:16.40 20 - Xavier College VIC (B)

613 51458 HETHERINGTON Will 37.14

575 44462 RYAN Lachlan 39.26

Gap: + 16.26Total time: 1:16.82 21 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

579 46690 ABBOTT Henry 37.77

617 18888 LEWIS William 39.05

648 38236 TURNBULL Jake

Gap: + 18.67Total time: 1:19.23 22 - St Leonard's College (B)

619 57706 STERN Garet 38.75

582 58161 KENNEDY Sam 40.48

650 62085 POTHITOS Emanuel

Gap: + 18.89Total time: 1:19.45 23 - Camberwell Grammar Schoo (B)

646 34266 BARRETT Matthew 37.50

615 51686 CHEUNG Jonathan 41.95

577 49118 ALEXANDER Max

Gap: + 19.02Total time: 1:19.58 24 - St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A)

549 58715 JOSHI Omkar 37.80

631 47415 LOCKWOOD Fletcher 41.78

597 61643 CROMIE Aaron 46.49

Not ClassifiedBalwyn High School (A)

554 40824 PILIPASIDIS Aristotle 37.04

Not ClassifiedBeaconhills College (A)

571 47207 BOARDMAN Liam

Not ClassifiedBox Hill High School (A)

556 59207 HEWITT Lachlan

Not ClassifiedBraemar College (A)

543 51913 ACOTT Flynn 36.32
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Not ClassifiedBrighton Grammar School (B)

583 29557 BROUGHAM Fletcher 37.21

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Grammar Schoo (C)

587 50995 ROWE Fraser 44.75

622 50960 HOLMES Cameron

Not ClassifiedCarey Baptist Grammar (B)

573 52039 RUSH Thomas 36.03

Not ClassifiedCathedral College Wangar (A)

562 59594 GROTEGOED Angus

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (C)

589 46202 MORAN Joad

624 50636 NICOLAY Dominic

653 38310 SQUIRE Lewis

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (D)

591 58822 BABARCZY Oscar

Not ClassifiedChairo Christian School (A)

551 36298 HART Chad 33.93

Not ClassifiedEltham College (A)

569 57903 FEENSTRA Ryan 33.52

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (B)

581 41522 PETRIS Ashton

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe Grammar School (A)

598 40486 MOORE Thomas 34.13

550 34837 PAVEY Kieran

632 58949 MCKEOWN Ryan

Not ClassifiedKardinia International C (A)

560 40059 HORDERN Billy

Not ClassifiedParade College (A)

563 47330 CELEGHINI Jordan 40.90

Not ClassifiedPeninsula Grammar (A)

559 46555 BERRY Tom

603 56798 WHITE William

637 54060 COREY Peel

Not ClassifiedRichmond High School (A)

548 34924 POWELL Finn 42.11

Not ClassifiedScotch College (C)

585 62851 MCFARLANE Tom 45.62

Not ClassifiedSt Leonard's College (A)

566 29545 VATI Jake 34.49
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607 34120 WILSON Emmett

Not ClassifiedSt Marys College (A)

557 45515 CLOTHIER Oliver 40.76

Not ClassifiedSt Paul's Anglican Gramm (B)

576 63458 PILLAY Lochlan

614 59259 HENNE Jude

Not ClassifiedTrinity Grammar School V (B)

574 47471 ARNOTT-TAN Antuan 36.03

612 50556 BROCKHURST Jack

645 45441 ROSS Ben

Not ClassifiedTrinity Grammar School V (C)

621 62809 RICKMAN Toby 40.59

586 63293 VAN DEN BERG Zac

652 37556 BURNETT Samuel

Not ClassifiedWesley College (B)

634 38174 SWEETLAND Noah 37.91

616 21507 OPRAY Xavier

647 48728 CASSANO Jack

Not ClassifiedWesley College (C)

623 63372 RICHARD Nathan 35.38

588 63571 FERNANDO Austin


